13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

PLAYER
DRAG Maciej
DROSZYNSKI Kamil
FIRLEJ Jan
JANUSZ Marcin
KOZLOWSKI Michat
PAJAK Grzegorz
PILARZ Piotr

SZPERNALOWSKI Mateusz

WINIARSKI Oliwier
YENIPAZAR Murat

BEDNORZ Bartosz
CHITIGOI Daniel
CZERWINSKI Jakub
GIERZOT Michat
GROBELNY Igor
JANIKOWSKI Mateusz

KIEDOS Jakub

KWASOWSKI Kamil
ORCZYK Piotr
PASTRNAK Mate;
POTRYKUS Bartlomiej
RYBICKI Jakub
SAWICKI Mikotaj
SEMENIUK Kamil
SEREWIS Jakub
STASZEWSKI Adrian
SZYMANSKI Jakub
SZYMURA Rafat
SLIWKA Aleksander
SLIWKA Piotr
TRAWKA Oskar
WACHNIK Jakub
WIESE tukasz
WILDMAN Brett
VASINA Lukas

BOLADZ Bartlomiej
BORKOWSKI Mateusz
BUTRYN Karol
DOMAGALA Damian
KACZMAREK tukasz
KAPICA Remigiusz
KUPKA Przemystaw
KUREK Bartosz

MALINOWSKI Mateusz

MUZAJ Maciej
NASEVICH Aliaksei
ROMAC Szymon
RURA Mark
RYBAK Igor
SASAK Kewin

BIENIEK Mateusz
HUDZIK Damian
KOS Karol

KOCHANOWSKI Jakub

MAJCHRZAK Jakub

POSITION
setter
setter
setter
setter
setter
setter
setter
setter
setter

setter

outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception

outside reception
outside reception

outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception
outside reception

outside reception

opposite
opposite
opposite
opposite
opposite
opposite
opposite
opposite
opposite
opposite
opposite
opposite
opposite
opposite

opposite

middle blocker
middle blocker
middle blocker
middle blocker

middle blocker

NATIONALITY
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
TUR

POL
ROU
POL
POL
BEL
POL

POL

POL
POL
CZE.
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
USA
CZE.

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
ISR
POL
POL

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

BASIC INFO
2007 /1 185/ 326
1997 /191 /332 /315
1996 /190 /328 / 315
1994 /196 / 335/ 320
1985/191 /337 /312
1987 /196 / 335/ 318
2007 /186 /331 /
2005/190/ 330
2006 /186 /
1993 /193 / 340/ 322

1994 /201 / 360 / 340
2005 /207 / 371/ 340
2001/194 /353 /-/L
2001 /205/362 /335
1993 /194 / 360 / 335
1999 /201 / 346 / 325

2006 /207 /355/335/L

1990 /199 / 345/ 325

1993 /198 /352 /330 /L

2005/201/355/335
2005/194 / 345/ 325
1998 /196 / 350 / 330
1999 /198 / 340 / 320
1996 /194 / 350 / 330
2005 /198 /350 / 330
1990/ 196 / 340 / 320
1998 /200 / 355/ 335
1995 /196 / 339/ 320
1995 /198 / 342/ 320
2003 /191 /340/ 320
2007 /196 / 345 / 325

1993 /202 /350 /320 /L

1993 /195 /362 / 340
2000/198 /355 /335
1999 /198 / 350 / 340

1994 /203 /360 / 335 /L

2002 /199 /357 / 335
1993 /193 / 340/ 320
1998 / 200 / 346 / 320
1994 /204 / 360 / 330

2000 /200 /350 /330 /L

2001 /206 / 360 / 330
1988 /205 / 375/ 340

1992 /197 / 345/ 325 /L

1994 /208 / 379 / 350
2003 /199 / 350 /330

1992 /196 / 360/ 330 /L

2006 / 206 / 360 / 340
2005/194 / 348
1997 /208 / 360 / 340

1994 /210 / 351 / 329
1998 /204 / 360 / 340
1989 /201 /355 /330
1997 /199 / 350 / 335
2004 /207 / 360 / 340

CLUB / NATIONAL TEAM
SMS PZPS Spata/ U19
Slepsk Malow Suwatki
PGE Projekt Warszawa / NT
Asseco Resovia Rzeszow / NT
PGE Projekt Warszawa
GKS Katowice
Jastrzebski Wegiel
Nowak-Mosty MKS Bedzin
BKS VIStLA Proline Bydgoszcz
Ziraat Bankkart / NT

PGE Projekt Warszawa / NT
PGE Skra Betchatow / NT
Aluron CMC Warta Zawiercie
Jastrzebski Wegiel / NT
ZAKSA Kedzierzyn-Kozle
Indykpol AZS Olsztyn

Steam Hemarpol Politechnika
Czestochowa / U21

Cuprum Stilon Gorzéw
Energa Trefl Gdansk
VK CEZ Karlovarsko / NT
Astra Nowa Sol / U21
Mickiewicz Kluczbork
Bogdanka LUK Lublin / NT
Sir Susa Vim Perugia / NT
MCKIiS Jaworzno
Jastrzebski Wegiel
ZAKSA Kedzierzyn-Kozle
ZAKSA Kedzierzyn-Kozle / NT
Halkbank Ankara / NT
Astra Nowa Sl
SMS PZPS Spata/ U19
Bogdanka LUK Lublin
Dukla Liberec
Le Plessis-Robinson Volley Ball

Asseco Resovia Rzeszéw / NT

Aluron CMC Warta Zawiercie / NT
Helios Grizzlys Giesen
Asseco Resovia Rzeszow / NT
GKS Katowice
Jastrzebski Wegiel / NT
InPost ChKS Chetm
KPS Siedlice
Tokio Great Bears / NT
Bogdanka LUK Lublin
Al Hilal
Energa Trefl Gdansk / NT
BBTS Bielsko-Biata
Helios Grizzlys Giesen / NT
Astra Nowa Sél / U21
Bogdanka LUK Lublin / NT

Aluron CMC Warta Zawiercie / NT
GKS Katowice
PGE Projekt Warszawa / NT
PGE Projekt Warszawa / NT
Indykpol AZS Olsztyn

AVAILABLE

2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2027-2028
2027-2028
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027

2027-2028
2026-2027
2026-2027
2027-2028
2026-2027
2026-2027

2027-2028

2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2027-2028
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027

2027-2028
2026-2027
2027-2028
2027-2028
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2027-2028

2029-2030
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2027-2028

2026-2027
YES
YES (buyout)
YES
NO
NO
Info 1/2/2026
YES
Info 1/1/2026
YES
YES

NO

YES
Info 1/1/2026

NO

YES

YES

NO

YES
YES (buyout)
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
Info 1/1/2026
YES
YES
YES (buyout)
YES
YES (buyout)
YES
NO

NO
YES
YES
YES

NO




56

57

58
59

60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75

MARKIEWICZ Adrian
NOWAK Jakub

NOWAK Mateusz
NOWAKOWSKI Jan

POPIELA Daniel

POREBA Mateusz
REJNO Krzysztof
STRULAK Jakub
URBANOWICZ Karol
URBANCZYK Kamil
USOWICZ tukasz
WISNIEWSKI tukasz
ZNISZCZOt. Mitosz

GRANIECZNY Maksymilian
GRUSZCZYNSKI Jedrze;

HAWRYLUK Kuba
POPIWCZAK Jakub
SZYMURA Kamil
WOJTASZEK Damian
ZATORSKI Pawet

Jakub Michalak Mob: +48 606 377 142
jakub@michalakbrothers.com

middle blocker

middle blocker

middle blocker

middle blocker

middle blocker

middle blocker
middle blocker
middle blocker
middle blocker
middle blocker
middle blocker
middle blocker

middle blocker

libero
libero
libero
libero
libero
libero

libero

POL

POL

POL
POL

POL

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

2002 /213 /357 / 337

2005/204/ /

2004 / 213 / 362
1994 /202 / 360 / 335

2001 /201 /360 / 340

1999 /204 / 350 / 330
1993 /204 / 350 / 330
2001 /210/355/ 330
2001 /200/ 360/ 335
2005 /204 / 350/ 330
1997 /203 / 350 / 330
1989 /198 / 343 / 323
1986 / 200 / 345/ 325

2005/ 178cm
1997 / 185cm
2003 /181cm
1996 / 180cm
1999/ 185cm
1988 / 180cm
1990/ 184cm

Aluron CMC Warta Zawiercie

Steam Hemarpol Politechnika
Czestochowa / NT

PGE GIEK Skra Betchatow
Slepsk Malow Suwatki

Steam Hemarpol Politechnika
Czestochowa

Asseco Resovia Rzeszow / NT
Cuprum Stilon Gorzéw
PGE Projekt Warszawa

ZAKSA Kedzierzyn-Kozle
CUK Anioty Torun / U21
Jastrzebski Wegiel
PGE GIiEK Skra Betchatow
Aluron CMC Warta Zawiercie

Jastrzebski Wegiel / NT
InPost ChKS Chetm
Indykpol AZS Olsztyn / NT
Aluron CMC Warta Zawiercie / NT
PGE GIiEK Skra Betchatow
PGE Projekt Warszawa

Asseco Resovia Rzeszow / NT

2027-2028

2027-2028
(buyout)

2026-2027
2026-2027

2027-2028

2027-2028
2026-2027
2027-2028
2026-2027
2026-2027
2027-2028
2026-2027
2026-2027

2027-2028
2026-2027
2027-2028
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027
2026-2027

Mikolaj Michalak Mob: +48 530 888 040

mikolaj@michalakbrothers.com

NO
NO

YES (buyout)
YES

NO

NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES

NO
YES
NO

Info 1/1/2026
YES
YES
YES




