



	PLAYER	POSITION	NATIONALITY	BASIC INFO	CLUB / NATIONAL TEAM	AVAILABLE	2026-2027
1	DRĄG Maciej	setter	POL	2007 / 185 / 326	SMS PZPS Spała / U19	2026-2027	YES
2	DROSZYŃSKI Kamil	setter	POL	1997 / 191 / 332 / 315	Ślepsk Malow Suwałki	2026-2027	YES (buyout)
3	FIRLEJ Jan	setter	POL	1996 / 190 / 328 / 315	PGE Projekt Warszawa / NT	2026-2027	YES
4	JANUSZ Marcin	setter	POL	1994 / 196 / 335 / 320	Asseco Resovia Rzeszów / NT	2027-2028	NO
5	KOZŁOWSKI Michał	setter	POL	1985 / 191 / 337 / 312	PGE Projekt Warszawa	2027-2028	NO
6	PAJĄK Grzegorz	setter	POL	1987 / 196 / 335 / 318	GKS Katowice	2026-2027	Info 1/2/2026
7	PILARZ Piotr	setter	POL	2007 / 186 / 331 /	Jastrzębski Węgiel	2026-2027	YES
8	SZPERNALOWSKI Mateusz	setter	POL	2005 / 190 / 330	Nowak-Mosty MKS Będzin	2026-2027	Info 1/1/2026
9	WINIARSKI Oliwier	setter	POL	2006 / 186 /	BKS VISŁA Proline Bydgoszcz	2026-2027	YES
10	YENIPAZAR Murat	setter	TUR	1993 / 193 / 340 / 322	Ziraat Bankkart / NT	2026-2027	YES
11	BEDNORZ Bartosz	outside reception	POL	1994 / 201 / 360 / 340	PGE Projekt Warszawa / NT	2027-2028	NO
12	CHITIGOI Daniel	outside reception	ROU	2005 / 207 / 371 / 340	PGE Skra Bełchatów / NT	2026-2027	YES
13	CZERWIŃSKI Jakub	outside reception	POL	2001 / 194 / 353 / - / L	Aluron CMC Warta Zawiercie	2026-2027	Info 1/1/2026
14	GIERŻOT Michał	outside reception	POL	2001 / 205 / 362 / 335	Jastrzębski Węgiel / NT	2027-2028	NO
15	GROBELNY Igor	outside reception	BEL	1993 / 194 / 360 / 335	ZAKSA Kędzierzyn-Koźle	2026-2027	YES
16	JANIKOWSKI Mateusz	outside reception	POL	1999 / 201 / 346 / 325	Indykpol AZS Olsztyn	2026-2027	YES
17	KIEDOS Jakub	outside reception	POL	2006 / 207 / 355 / 335 / L	Steam Hemarpol Politechnika Częstochowa / U21	2027-2028	NO
18	KWASOWSKI Kamil	outside reception	POL	1990 / 199 / 345 / 325	Cuprum Stilon Gorzów	2026-2027	YES
19	ORCZYK Piotr	outside reception	POL	1993 / 198 / 352 / 330 / L	Energa Trefl Gdańsk	2026-2027	YES (buyout)
20	PASTRNAK Matej	outside reception	CZE.	2005 / 201 / 355 / 335	VK CEZ Karlovarsko / NT	2026-2027	YES
21	POTRYKUS Bartłomiej	outside reception	POL	2005 / 194 / 345 / 325	Astra Nowa Sól / U21	2026-2027	YES
22	RYBICKI Jakub	outside reception	POL	1998 / 196 / 350 / 330	Mickiewicz Kluczbork	2026-2027	YES
23	SAWICKI Mikołaj	outside reception	POL	1999 / 198 / 340 / 320	Bogdanka LUK Lublin / NT	2026-2027	YES
24	SEMENIUK Kamil	outside reception	POL	1996 / 194 / 350 / 330	Sir Susa Vim Perugia / NT	2027-2028	NO
25	SEREWIS Jakub	outside reception	POL	2005 / 198 / 350 / 330	MCKiS Jaworzno	2026-2027	YES
26	STASZEWSKI Adrian	outside reception	POL	1990 / 196 / 340 / 320	Jastrzębski Węgiel	2026-2027	YES
27	SZYMAŃSKI Jakub	outside reception	POL	1998 / 200 / 355 / 335	ZAKSA Kędzierzyn-Koźle	2026-2027	YES
28	SZYMURA Rafał	outside reception	POL	1995 / 196 / 339 / 320	ZAKSA Kędzierzyn-Koźle / NT	2026-2027	YES
29	ŚLIWKA Aleksander	outside reception	POL	1995 / 198 / 342 / 320	Halkbank Ankara / NT	2026-2027	YES
30	ŚLIWKA Piotr	outside reception	POL	2003 / 191 / 340 / 320	Astra Nowa Sól	2026-2027	YES
31	TRAWKA Oskar	outside reception	POL	2007 / 196 / 345 / 325	SMS PZPS Spała / U19	2026-2027	YES
32	WACHNIK Jakub	outside reception	POL	1993 / 202 / 350 / 320 / L	Bogdanka LUK Lublin	2026-2027	YES
33	WIESE Łukasz	outside reception	POL	1993 / 195 / 362 / 340	Dukla Liberec	2026-2027	YES
34	WILDMAN Brett	outside reception	USA	2000 / 198 / 355 / 335	Le Plessis-Robinson Volley Ball	2026-2027	YES
35	VASINA Lukas	outside reception	CZE.	1999 / 198 / 350 / 340	Asseco Resovia Rzeszów / NT	2026-2027	YES
36	BOŁADŹ Bartłomiej	opposite	POL	1994 / 203 / 360 / 335 / L	Aluron CMC Warta Zawiercie / NT	2027-2028	NO
37	BORKOWSKI Mateusz	opposite	POL	2002 / 199 / 357 / 335	Helios Grizzlys Giesen	2026-2027	YES
38	BUTRYN Karol	opposite	POL	1993 / 193 / 340 / 320	Asseco Resovia Rzeszów / NT	2027-2028	NO
39	DOMAGAŁA Damian	opposite	POL	1998 / 200 / 346 / 320	GKS Katowice	2027-2028	NO
40	KACZMAREK Łukasz	opposite	POL	1994 / 204 / 360 / 330	Jastrzębski Węgiel / NT	2026-2027	YES
41	KAPICA Remigiusz	opposite	POL	2000 / 200 / 350 / 330 / L	InPost ChKS Chełm	2026-2027	YES
42	KUPKA Przemysław	opposite	POL	2001 / 206 / 360 / 330	KPS Siedlce	2026-2027	YES
43	KUREK Bartosz	opposite	POL	1988 / 205 / 375 / 340	Tokio Great Bears / NT	2026-2027	Info 1/1/2026
44	MALINOWSKI Mateusz	opposite	POL	1992 / 197 / 345 / 325 / L	Bogdanka LUK Lublin	2026-2027	YES
45	MUZAJ Maciej	opposite	POL	1994 / 208 / 379 / 350	Al Hilal	2026-2027	YES
46	NASEVICH Aliaksei	opposite	POL	2003 / 199 / 350 / 330	Energa Trefl Gdańsk / NT	2026-2027	YES (buyout)
47	ROMAĆ Szymon	opposite	POL	1992 / 196 / 360 / 330 / L	BBTS Bielsko-Biała	2026-2027	YES
48	RURA Mark	opposite	ISR	2006 / 206 / 360 / 340	Helios Grizzlys Giesen / NT	2026-2027	YES (buyout)
49	RYBAK Igor	opposite	POL	2005 / 194 / 348	Astra Nowa Sól / U21	2026-2027	YES
50	SASAK Kewin	opposite	POL	1997 / 208 / 360 / 340	Bogdanka LUK Lublin / NT	2027-2028	NO
51	BIENIEK Mateusz	middle blocker	POL	1994 / 210 / 351 / 329	Aluron CMC Warta Zawiercie / NT	2029-2030	NO
52	HUDZIK Damian	middle blocker	POL	1998 / 204 / 360 / 340	GKS Katowice	2026-2027	YES
53	KŁOS Karol	middle blocker	POL	1989 / 201 / 355 / 330	PGE Projekt Warszawa / NT	2026-2027	YES
54	KOCHANOWSKI Jakub	middle blocker	POL	1997 / 199 / 350 / 335	PGE Projekt Warszawa / NT	2026-2027	YES
55	MAJCHRZAK Jakub	middle blocker	POL	2004 / 207 / 360 / 340	Indykpol AZS Olsztyn	2027-2028	NO

56	MARKIEWICZ Adrian	middle blocker	POL	2002 / 213 / 357 / 337	Aluron CMC Warta Zawiercie	2027-2028	NO
57	NOWAK Jakub	middle blocker	POL	2005 / 204 / /	Steam Hemarpol Politechnika Częstochowa / NT	2027-2028 (buyout)	NO
58	NOWAK Mateusz	middle blocker	POL	2004 / 213 / 362	PGE GiEK Skra Bełchatów	2026-2027	YES (buyout)
59	NOWAKOWSKI Jan	middle blocker	POL	1994 / 202 / 360 / 335	Ślepsk Malow Suwałki	2026-2027	YES
60	POPIELA Daniel	middle blocker	POL	2001 / 201 / 360 / 340	Steam Hemarpol Politechnika Częstochowa	2027-2028	NO
61	PORĘBA Mateusz	middle blocker	POL	1999 / 204 / 350 / 330	Asseco Resovia Rzeszów / NT	2027-2028	NO
62	REJNO Krzysztof	middle blocker	POL	1993 / 204 / 350 / 330	Cuprum Stilon Gorzów	2026-2027	YES
63	STRULAK Jakub	middle blocker	POL	2001 / 210 / 355 / 330	PGE Projekt Warszawa	2027-2028	NO
64	URBANOWICZ Karol	middle blocker	POL	2001 / 200 / 360 / 335	ZAKSA Kędzierzyn-Koźle	2026-2027	YES
65	URBAŃCZYK Kamil	middle blocker	POL	2005 / 204 / 350 / 330	CUK Anioły Toruń / U21	2026-2027	YES
66	USOWICZ Łukasz	middle blocker	POL	1997 / 203 / 350 / 330	Jastrzębski Węgiel	2027-2028	NO
67	WIŚNIEWSKI Łukasz	middle blocker	POL	1989 / 198 / 343 / 323	PGE GiEK Skra Bełchatów	2026-2027	YES
68	ZNISZCZOŁ Miłosz	middle blocker	POL	1986 / 200 / 345 / 325	Aluron CMC Warta Zawiercie	2026-2027	YES
69	GRANIECZNY Maksymilian	libero	POL	2005 / 178cm	Jastrzębski Węgiel / NT	2027-2028	NO
70	GRUSZCZYŃSKI Jędrzej	libero	POL	1997 / 185cm	InPost ChKS Chełm	2026-2027	YES
71	HAWRYLUK Kuba	libero	POL	2003 / 181cm	Indykpol AZS Olsztyn / NT	2027-2028	NO
72	POPIWCZAK Jakub	libero	POL	1996 / 180cm	Aluron CMC Warta Zawiercie / NT	2026-2027	Info 1/1/2026
73	SZYMURA Kamil	libero	POL	1999 / 185cm	PGE GiEK Skra Bełchatów	2026-2027	YES
74	WOJTASZEK Damian	libero	POL	1988 / 180cm	PGE Projekt Warszawa	2026-2027	YES
75	ZATORSKI Paweł	libero	POL	1990 / 184cm	Asseco Resovia Rzeszów / NT	2026-2027	YES

Jakub Michalak Mob: +48 606 377 142
jakub@michalakbrothers.com

Mikołaj Michalak Mob: +48 530 888 040
mikolaj@michalakbrothers.com